

Goverdhan Singh v. Yuv Raj Mohan Azad

14.3.2023	Present	RSA No. 376 of 2022 Mr. G.D. Verma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Hitesh Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant. Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate, for the respondent. CMP No. 17701 of 2022 Rejoinder be filed within three weeks.
-----------	---------	---

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

March 14, 2023
(vikrant)