

Goverdhan Singh Vs. Yuv Raj Mohan Azad

RSA No. 376 of 2022

26.4.2023 **Present:** Mr. G.D. Verma, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Hitesh Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Sr. Advocate, with Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate, for the respondent.

Since, record stands received and parties are duly represented, list for final hearing at admission stage, as agreed inter se parties. List on 20.6.2023.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

26th April, 2023
(Guleria)