

Goverdhan Singh Vs. Yuv Raj Mohan Azad

RSA No. 376 of 2022

20.6.2023 Present: Mr. G.D. Verma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Vedant Ranta, Advocate, for the respondent.

List on 25.7.2023.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

June 20, 2023
(kalpana)