

**Goverdhan Singh (Deceased) through his LRs Kanta
Devi and others versus Yuv Raj Mohan Azad**

RSA No.376 of 2022

03.10.2023 **Present:** Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr.B.C. Verma,
Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr.Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the respondent.

List the matter after **one week**, as prayed for.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

October, 03, 2023
(saurav pathania)