

Goverdhan Singh (deceased) through his
LRs. Kanta Devi and Ors. Vs. Yuv Raj Mohan
Azad

RSA No.376 of 2022

07.11.2023 Present: Mr. G.D. Verma, Senior Advocate, with Mr.
Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate, vice Mr. Ajeet
Jaswal, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned vice counsel for the respondent prays
for an adjournment on the ground that he has to inspect
the record.

As prayed for, list after two weeks.

November 07, 2023
(subhash)

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge