

**Goverdhan Singh (deceased) through LRs & Ors. Vs.
Yuv Raj Mohan Azad**

RSA No. 376/2022

05.01.2024 Present: Mr. G.D. Verma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the respondent.

CMP No. 18931/2023

Learned counsel for the respondent prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file reply to the application. List thereafter.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

5th January, 2024
(raman)