

Goverdhan Singh (deceased) through LRs & Others Vs.
Yuv Raj Mohan Azad

RSA No. 376 of 2022

16.05.2024 Present: Mr. G.D. Verma, Senior Advocate with Mr.
Sumit Sharma, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate for the
respondent.

CMP No. 18931 of 2023

Reply not filed. Let needful be done on or
before the next date of hearing.

List on **20th June, 2024.**

(Virender Singh)
Judge

May 16, 2024_(ps)