

Goverdhan Singh (deceased) through LRs and Ors. Vs. Yuv Raj Mohan Azad

RSA No.376 of 2022

20.06.2024 Present: Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate, vice Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the respondent.

At the request of learned vice counsel for the respondent, list after three weeks.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

20th June, 2024
(Gaurav Rawat)