

**Goverdhan Singh (deceased) through LRs and
Ors. vs. Yuv Raj Mohan Azad.**

RSA No. 376 of 2022

09.09.2024 Present: Mr. G.D. Verma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate, for the respondent.

CMP No. 18931 of 2023

Rejoinder, as prayed, be filed within a period of four weeks. List thereafter.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

September 09, 2024
tarun