

Goverdhan Singh (deceased) through LRs & Others Vs.
Yuv Raj Mohan Azad

RSA No.376 of 2022

06.12.2024 Present: Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate for the appellants.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Pranjali Munjal, Advocate, for the respondent.

CMP No. 17701 of 2024.

Learned counsel for the appellants does not want to press the present application. The application is accordingly disposed of, being not pressed.

CMP No. 18931 of 2023

List for consideration at the time of admission hearing of the appeal.

RSA No.376 of 2022

List for admission hearing after eight weeks.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

December 06, 2024 (ps)