

**Goverdhan Singh (deceased) through LRs
and others vs. Yuv Raj Mohan Azad.
RSA No.376 of 2022**

02.06. 2025 **Present:** Mr. G.D. Verma, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate, for the respondent.

CMP No.378 of 2025

Pleadings are complete.

List for consideration after four weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

02 June, 2025 (veena)