

**Goverdhan Singh (deceased) through LRs
and Ors. Vs. Yuv Raj Mohan Azad**

RSA No.376 of 2022

23.07.2025 Present: Mr. G.D. Verma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Sumit
Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Rinki
Kashmiri, Advocate, for the respondent.

At the request of learned counsel for the
appellants, list after four weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

23rd July, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)